

¢

SLP(C)No. 8132 OF 2004  
ITEM No.20

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8132/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2003 in FA 541/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHHAGANBHAI DUNGARBHAI PRAJAPATI & ANR. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

With SLP(C)No.8134, 8136, 8147, 8146, 8149, 8148, 8155, 8158,  
8169, 8206, 8207,8295, 8298, 8310, 8358, 8367, 8368, 8370, 8423  
& 8441 of 2004 - ( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C)No.8309/2004-(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A.No.1 In & SLP(C)...CC 3848/2004 - (For permission to file SLP  
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.  
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Notice is confined only to consider 10 per cent escalation for the period of three years.

Sarita  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)