

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8132/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2003 in FA No. 541/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAGANBHAI DUNGARBHAI PRAJAPATI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8134 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8136 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8146 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8147 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8148 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8149 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8155 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8158 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8169 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8206 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8207 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8295 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8298 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8309 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8310 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8358 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8367 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8368 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8370 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8423 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8441 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9480 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9603 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is showing a Filing Memo dated 4th January,2007 for filing an Affidavit of service alongwith proof of service to the respondent in SLP(C) No. 8136/2004.

It is stated that similar proof of service is filed in all the SLPs.

However, Office Report says that petitioner has not filed proof of service till date.

Office is directed to verify the record and to report the same before 17th July, 2007.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)

