

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8132/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2003 in FA No. 541/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAGANBHAI DUNGARBHAI PRAJAPATI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8134 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8136 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8146 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8147 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8148 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8149 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8155 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8158 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8169 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8206 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8207 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

1

SLP(C) NO. 8295 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8298 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8309 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8310 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 8358 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8367 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8368 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8370 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8423 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8441 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9480 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9603 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.  
   Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
   Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
   Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
   Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

2

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Rucha Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Saradha Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are of the view that ends of justice would be met if the petitioner herein moves the High Court by way of review because, in our view, there is an apparent mistake on the face of the record as far as the notifications are concerned. Subject to above, the Special Leave petitions are disposed of.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master

